Due to GSIS… P59,857.15

Due to Pag-IBIBG.. 5,990.43

On-going Reconciliation

Not Implemented

STATUS of IMPLEMENTATION

of PRIOR YEARS' Audit  Recommendations

As of December 31 , 2022

Out of  two hundred twenty (220)  Audit Recommendations,  one hundred twenty-five(125) were Fully Implemented and ninety-

five (95) were not Implemented.  Details are as follows:

Audit Observations and Recommendations Ref. Management Action
Status of 

Implementation

Reasons for Non-

implementation

Fully Implemented

CAAR 

2021 pp

[...]

COA's comment:                 

Amounts in this account 

included transactions from 

previous years which are still to 

be reconciled

The balance amounting 

to Five Hundred Fifty-

Seven Thousand Three 

Hundred Fifty Pesos 

and 66/100 

(P557,350.66) is 

reconciling item since 

2005. This was 

forwarded to the 

eNGAS during the 

migration of data from 

manual system. Efforts 

had been made to 

reconcile the account 

but in vain because the 

necessity to go back for 

the transactions in the